Illinois law.
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Each utility furnishing metered gas service shall, without charge, test the accuracy of any meter upon request by the customer served through such meter, provided that the meter in question has not been tested by the utility or by the Commission within one year previous to such request.  If the customer so desires, he or his representatives shall have the privilege of witnessing the test.  A report, giving the results of the test, shall be made to the customer. 
